South Hills

First Term

MD 102
MD 103

GE 207
GE 183

GE 179
MD 108
PD 110

Second Term
MD 106
MD 107

GE 184

HI 228

MD 109

CP 287

Third Term
1T 223
GE 210

HI 103
HI 226
HI 102
HI 234

Fourth Term
HI 225

HI 231
HI 238
HI 227
CP 286

MD 242

Fifth Term
HI 235
HI 230
HI 233

GE 178
CD 207
MD 241
HI 229

GE 213

Sixth Term
HI 236
HI 237

Exhibit A: South Hills AST in Health Information Technology to Online BSHIM

Course Name

Anatomy & Physiology I
Anatomy & Physiology I Lab
Applied Psychology in Health
Care

Business English [
Mathematics for Health Care
Professionals

Medical Terminology I
Professional Development

Course Name

Anatomy & Physiology 11
Anatomy & Physiology II Lab
Business English I1

Intro to the Health Care Field
Medical Terminology II
Microsoft Excel

Course Name

Advanced Microsoft Excel
Business English 111
Health Data Content and
Reimbursement

ICD Coding 1
Pathophysiology
Principles of Supervision

Course Name

CPT-4

Health Care Quality
Improvement

Health Care Statistics
ICD Coding II
Microsoft Access

Pharmacology

Course Name
Advanced Coding
Electronic Health Records

Health Records in Other Settings

Human Relations in the
Workplace

Job Search Skills
Medical insurance Forms
Medical Legal Aspects

Oral Business Communications

Course Name
Health Information Seminar

Professional Practice Experience

Semester
Hours

3.6
0.3

2
2.6

2.6

2

1.3

14.4
Semester

Hours

3.6

0.3

2.6

2.6

2

3

14.1

Semester
Hours

1.3
23

3
3
3.6
2
15.2
Semester
Hours

2.6

3
1.3
3
3

2
14.9
Semester
Hours
2
1.6
1.6

1.6

1.3

3

2

1.3

14.4
Semester

Hours
3
7.3

First Semester

HIM 200

HIM 210

Second Semester

HIM 100
HIM 210

Third Semester

HIM 214
HIM 250
HIM 212

Fourth Semester
HIM 260

HIM 211

Fifth Term

Sixth Term

SJC Equivalent:

Semester

Course Name Hours
Intro to Anatomy and

Physiology

General Elective
General Elective

General Elective
Medical Terminology
General Elective

Course Name
General Elective

General Elective
Introduction to HIM
Medical Terminology
General Elective

Semester
Course Name Hours
General Elective

General Elective

Health Information Technology
ICD Coding

Pathophysiology

General Elective

Semester

Course Name Hours

CPT Coding

General Elective
General Elective
General Elective
General Elective

Pharmacology

Semester

Course Name Hours
General Elective
General Elective

General Elective

General Elective
General Elective
General Elective

General Elective

Semester

Course Name Hours
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Add GE

Add GE

Add GE



Total Credits at South Hills 156.3

Courses to be taken at SIC
Suggested Course Order

Course Number

TH 100 or TH
101

PH 200

HA 205

HA 302

HA 330

HA 410

HIM 300
HIM 320
HIM 340

HIM 402
HIM 403
HIM 453
HIM 460

ES 101
PY 101 or SO 201
EH 106
EH 107
MA 205
HY 104

*All transcripts will be evaluated on an individual basis.

Course Name Credits

Intro to Judeo-Christian
Tradition or Catholic Doctrine &
Theology

Human Nature & Ethics
American Health Care Systems
Human Resource Management
Health Administration

Quality in Health Care Admin
Health Data Management
Reimbursement Methodologies
Information & Comm Strategies
Project & Operations
Management

Healthcare Stats and Research
Compliance Ethics Information
Advanced Practicum

History Elective

Theology Elective

Art, Creativity & Self-
Knowledge Elective

Intro to Environmental Science
Intro to Psychology or Principles
English Composition I

English Composition II
Statistics

Modern Global History
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66

Total Credits Transferring to

SJC

SJC Credits
Total Credits

62

66
128



