	Exhibit A: South Hills AST in					
South Hills				SJC Equivalent:		
304011 211115				Soe Equivalent		
		Semester			Semester	
First Term	Course Name	Hours	First Semester	Course Name	Hours	
				Intro to Anatomy and		
MD 102	Anatomy & Physiology I		HIM 200	Physiology	3	
MD 103	Anatomy & Physiology I Lab	0.3			()
	Applied Psychology in Health	_				
GE 207	Care	2		General Elective	2	
GE 183	Business English I	2.6		General Elective	2	
	Mathematics for Health Care					
GE 179	Professionals	2.6		General Elective	2	
MD 108	Medical Terminology I		HIM 210	Medical Terminology	2	
PD 110	Professional Development	1.3		General Elective	1	
		14.4			12	;
		Semester				
Second Term	Course Name	Hours	Second Semester	Course Name		
MD 106	Anatomy & Physiology II	3.6		General Elective	3	
MD 107	Anatomy & Physiology II Lab	0.3			(
GE 184	Business English II	2.6		General Elective	2	
HI 228	Intro to the Health Care Field		HIM 100	Introduction to HIM	2	Add GE
MD 109	Medical Terminology II	2	HIM 210	Medical Terminology	1	
CP 287	Microsoft Excel	3		General Elective	3	
		14.1			11	
		Semester			Semester	
Third Term	Course Name	Hours	Third Semester	Course Name	Hours	
IT 223	Advanced Microsoft Excel	1.3		General Elective	1	
GE 210	Business English III	2.3		General Elective	2	
	Health Data Content and					
HI 103	Reimbursement		HIM 214	Health Information Technology	3	
HI 226	ICD Coding I		HIM 250	ICD Coding	3	
HI 102	Pathophysiology	3.6	HIM 212	Pathophysiology	3	
HI 234	Principles of Supervision	2		General Elective	2	
		15.2			14	ļ.
		Semester			Semester	
Fourth Term	Course Name	Hours	Fourth Semester	Course Name	Hours	
HI 225	CPT-4	2.6	HIM 260	CPT Coding	2	Add GE
	Health Care Quality					
HI 231	Improvement	3		General Elective	3	
HI 238	Health Care Statistics	1.3		General Elective	1	
HI 227	ICD Coding II	3		General Elective	3	
CP 286	Microsoft Access	3		General Elective	3	
MD 242	Pharmacology	2.	HIM 211	Pharmacology	2	Add GE
	T marmaceregy	14.9	1111/1 211	- Imminuteregy	14	
		Semester			Semester	
Fifth Term	Course Name	Hours	Fifth Term	Course Name	Hours	
HI 235	Advanced Coding	2		General Elective	2	
HI 230	Electronic Health Records	1.6		General Elective	1	
HI 233	Health Records in Other Settings	1.6		General Elective	1	
	Human Relations in the	1.0			1	
GE 178	Workplace	1.6		General Elective	1	
CD 207	Job Search Skills	1.3		General Elective	1	
MD 241	Medical insurance Forms	3		General Elective	3	
HI 229	Medical Legal Aspects	2		General Elective	2	
GE 213	Oral Business Communications	1.3		General Elective	(
OE 213	Orai Dusiness Communications	1.3		General Elective		
		Semester			Semester 11	
Sixth Term	Course Name	Hours	Sixth Term	Course Name	Semester Hours	
HI 236	Health Information Seminar	Hours 3	SIATH I CI III	Course Manie	nours (
HI 236 HI 237	Professional Practice Experience	7.3			(

	Total Credits at South Hills	156.3	Total Credits Transferring to SJC	62
Courses to be taken	at SJC			'
Suggested Course O	rder			
Course Number	Course Name	Credits		
TI 100 TI	Intro to Judeo-Christian			
TH 100 or TH	Tradition or Catholic Doctrine &			
101	Theology	3		
PH 200	Human Nature & Ethics	3		
HA 205	American Health Care Systems	3		
HA 302	Human Resource Management	3		
HA 330	Health Administration	3		
HA 410	Quality in Health Care Admin	3		
HIM 300	Health Data Management	3		
HIM 320	Reimbursement Methodologies	3		
HIM 340	Information & Comm Strategies	3		
	Project & Operations			
HIM 402	Management	3		
HIM 403	Healthcare Stats and Research	3		
HIM 453	Compliance Ethics Information	3		
HIM 460	Advanced Practicum	3		
	History Elective	3		
	Theology Elective	3		
	Art, Creativity & Self-			
	Knowledge Elective	3		
ES 101	Intro to Environmental Science	3		
PY 101 or SO 201	Intro to Psychology or Principles	3		
EH 106	English Composition I	3		
EH 107	English Composition II	3		
MA 205	Statistics	3		
HY 104	Modern Global History	3		
-		66		
*All transcrints w	 vill be evaluated on an individual	hasis.	SJC Credits	66
	w - C , manufer on an indi , idual		Total Credits	128